Lee County Board Of County Commissioners

Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20050304

1. Action Requested/Purpose:
Approve Change Order No. 2 to J.L. Wallace, Inc., under RFQ-02-02 Estero Community Park, in the amount of
$81,586.00. This project was in the CIP and the funds are available within the budget.

2. What Action Accomplishes:
Allows Construction Manager to complete the Estero Community Park project to add a permanent generator and
change the emergency lighting.

3. Departmental Category: 02 _ 4. Meeting Date:
CAF 03-/5-2005
5. Agenda: 6. Requirement/Purpose (specify) | 7. Request Initiated:
X  Consent Statute Commissioner
Administrative Ordinance Department Construction & Design
Appeals X Admin. Code AC-4-4 Division
Public Other By: Jim Lavender, Director
Walk-On

8. Background:

On May 7, 2002, the Board approved award to J.L. Wallace Inc. for construction management services for RFQ-
02-02 Estero Community Park in the amount of six percent (6%) of the total construction project and also
authorized staff to enter into a Construction Manager Agreement.

At the Board meeting of September 30, 2003, the Board approved an Addendum to the Construction Manager
Agreement in the amount of $194,028.00 to include the initial site work construction for the Estero Community
Park project. On July 27, 2004, the Board approved a GMP of $10,775,404.83 for the completion of construction
for the Estero Community Park.

Change Order No. | was approved and processed in the deduct amount of $1,118,954.02. Change Order No. 3 in
the deduct amount of $453,888.61 has also been processed. At this time the Department of Construction & Design
is requesting Board approve Change Order No. 2 in the amount of $81,586.00 to add a permanent generator and
change the emergency lighting.

Funds are available in account #20199918608.506540.

Attachment: 1. Three (3) Original Change Order No. 2’s for Execution

9. Review for Scheduling

Department Purchasing Human County . County Manager /
Director or Resources Other Attorne Budget STr ’I?S P.W. Director
Contracts Y dff}' 1,3,% W, Dire
' i ™ = A N
S T AN o P P i
- PR T v . N E .~ ¢ y
E i -‘ - ,“i—,.‘i«lii‘ “ T )%‘J __/ :\5 . BN 1t /’ / ir ]‘)J
VTR AR ; ¢ L b7 e St Ah/
e A R
LA ‘ - RECEIVED BY ;
525 counTy poviN: {77 2.0.25
10. Commission Action SV f 20
Rec. by CoAtty = .
. Wb COUN’I‘YJADM!N i
Date: ~ Jl s FORWARDED TO: [
Approved Deferred Time: -1 14 Denied 51 Other
iy 7 5 }
Y L
Forwar To:
i ';'di&j-.r::r_;
::' .i Ty w3




LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO.: 02
CHANGE ORDER

(A change Order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures under 325,000 or
7

Approva
Board of County Commissioners over $50,000

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Estero Community Park

CONTRACTOR: J.L. wallace, Inc.

CONTRACT NG.: 2079

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Owner

PROJECT NO.: 1999

BID NO.: RFQ-02-02
DATE OF REQUEST: 1/28/05

by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or Approval by the

Account #:

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the
contractor is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract

Documents:

pescription: Ad.cl, X TION +O OM%} Nﬂl SCA’JPQ, OPWOIQK
Purpose of Change order: Ad%kPSQMANLMT SCJ\)@R_ﬂToE, ~ CJ‘\FU'\SQ/ emeﬁa@%
\

L

Attachments {List documentse§upport$%é change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
original Contract Price
$10,775.404.83

Previous Change orders No. 0 to No.Ql

($1,118,954.02)

contract Price prior to this Change Order
$9,656,450.81

Net increase

of this Change Order

$81,586.00

Contract Price with all
approved Change Orders

39,738,036.81

Log and copy of all pP.0.’'s

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
original Contract Time

14 months
Calendar Days

Net change from previous Change Orders

[4]
Calendar Days
Contract Time prior to this Change Order

14 months
CaTendar Days

Net Increase
of this change Order

21
Calendar Days

Contract Time with all
approved Change Orders

14 months 21 days
Calendar Days

1t is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs
arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change.

RECOMMENDED:f/ ACCEPTED: COUNTY APPROVAL:
By: Jf%?» / ”QZ/Tﬁ,Jfﬁ 2 e b U By
Consule it appTichbTe) Date “Cofitractor: J.L. Walltace; Inc. Department Director
o (under $25,000)
Jerald L. wallace
, {PRINT NAME) Date Approved:
By: <l Y © -+ Date Accepted: 2/01/05 BY:
bepartment Director Date County Manager
~ / Corporate Seal (Under $50,000)
o=, ;L/Q3:5 Date Approved:
Contracts bake
8y:
APPROVED: chairman
Board of County Commissioners
(over $50,000)
county Attorney’s Office Date

Date Approved:

AT




e

9111 West College Pointe Drive

J.LLWALLACE, INC. Ft. Myers, FL 33919
General Contractors {Phone) 239-437-1111
(Fax) 239-437-1324
STABILITY - INNQVATION
. COST ISSUE / PROPOSAL QUOTATION H NO. 013
' PROJECT: Estero Community Park ‘ PROJECT NO.: 04-135
QUOTE NO.: 013 DATE QUOTED: 01/18/05 | ARCH. PROJECT NO.:

: DAYS ALLOWED

TO: Robert Taylor FOR APPROVAL: 15

Lee County Dept. of Planning/Construction | |

1500 Monroe Street EXPIRATION DATE: 02/02/05
Fort Myers, FL 33901 | REQUESTED EXTENSION
(Phone) 239-479-8306 (Fax) 239-479-8307 : OF TIME IN DAYS:

" DESGRIPTION: -

i 1. Provide costing to add permanent generator, per PR #5 attached.
| 2. Change emergency lighting, per PR #5 attached.

SUBCONTRACTORS / VENDORS SUB / VENDOR WORk DESCRIPTION I : AMOUNT:
" Millennium Electrical Contracting, inc. - I P $68,630
- Millennium Electrical Contracting, inc. 2500 gal tank 3: $7.200
1
|
k
| |
SELF PERFORMED WORK |
Apprw\L o 7_ ) - .f---..SUBTOTAL: - $75,830
: h |
ARCH: 1 1 . FEE PERCI;NT: } 6% i $4,550
DATE: | L I $80,380
| OWNER: o I INSURANCE: | 15% $1,206
DATE: | L TOTAL REQUEST AMOUNT: $81,566
| DISTRIBUTION | © J.L.WALLACE, INC.
Parker/Mudgett/Smith Architects, John Hendry ! Signed By:
{ Té'rrﬁmyrkaminski, Project Manager
i Date: 1/18/05




J.LLWALLACE, INC.
General Contractors

Atia

STABILITY

= INNOVATION

9 pa

9111 West College Pointe Drive
Ft. Myers, FL 33919

(Phone) 239-437-1111

(Fax) 239-437-1324

COST ISSUE / PROPOSAL QUOTATION

DATE QUOTED: 01/18/05

TO: Robert Taylor
Lee County Dept. of Planning/Construction
1500 Monroe Street
Fort Myers, FL 33901
(Phone) 239-479-8306 (Fax) 239—479 8307
DESCRIPTION: o i o

. 1. Provide costing to add permanent generator, per PR #5 attached.
- 2. Change emergency lighting, per PR #5 attached.

wfvmad&'{a 2500 gal
. )z

&
If“"/"

' NO. 013
T .
- - I
* PROJECT: Estero Community Park =‘ PROJECT NO.: 04-135
QUOTE NO.: 013 ‘ ARCH. PROJECT NO.:

i DAYS ALLOWED
| FOR APPROVAL: 15

EXPIRATION DATE: 02/02/05

REQUESTED EXTENSION
OF TIME IN DAYS: |

tank.

' SUBCONTRAGTORS / VENDORS

Millennium Electrical Contracting, inc.

%W¢de S C\Oﬂtz.

~ SUB/VENDOR WORK DESCRIPTION |

AMOUNT:
715,430

\
I
SELF PERFORMED WORK ‘

Arﬁiom """""" } [’”7 - ﬂ'm’s’uéféﬁi_ |
o - - Al == &
ARCH: == 7 - FEE PERCENT /D 4. I7.%0
g -
DATE: '[— e
OWNER: L |% o %0
I Loomim o EEETR AN |
DATE: ) | TOTAL REQUEST AMOUNT: / #
_ DISTRIBUTION _ i R ) . 4;7I71WALLACE;INC.\-I*
: ParkerlMudgetUSmlth Architects, John Hendry | | Signed By:
' 32-3537 || . N .
3 2 | ' Tammy¥Xaminski, Project Manager
Il oate: 1118005




JAN-15-05 SAT 10:26 AM  HOPE HOSPICE FAX NO. 12398481754 P,

02
sl L L ENM MUY
g 5 IF@*m“*Cﬂ**mﬂi&wﬂﬁ é
BRillenniam etectrical Contracting, nc, CON# 5
8051 alitax Avenue, Suile 2 Date {current):  01/15/2005 _
Furk Byerg, Fi. 33912 Job name: Cstero Community Pa
Tol: 219,454 2722

Jab number: 300416

Foor 2304849726 Page number: 1af2

E-maid; arsobadinnelaciicsl con

Clieng wthineas: S : b A Q Utd
Ji. Wadlacs, 1ng, AJ,.

Alta: Taminy Kamintkl
0141 West Cellege Fointe Drive
Foit Myang, FL 33819

(b

Work Description

T s e B

Add Generator end revise emonyency fghting battery back up design according to PR #05,

Ganeiator enciosure Included to meet local and W

Genprator includad with 1500 galinn base Lﬂ.nk.édd $7.200.00 for 2500 galion base tank in lieu of 1500 gallon tank_)
Fued for generator ot included. —

Circ:uii.«;dpowe;-fc-.(i Ly the gensrater ars 3s shown on the orginal drawing panel schedule for EHA1. Na other modifications are
thithed.

A5 an alteenate suggestion, if a PO0kw generalor is acceptable, you may deduct $8,650,00 from the base price.
faénerator manufachars shipping schedule is appraximately 150 days after order js placed.

" e provisitns Tor sinine or cat witlk around generalor. —

No cunerele pad chded,

N oectimo lahor o quich-ship matedals included.

"This pricy is anod for aceeptance wilhin 10 days from the date of receipt.

Wes wilt dtipply and Install ali materals, labor and equpment as per your instruclions on CCN #5.

Lty Brescrintion - Gty Ptice U Hrs U Mat$ Tot Hrs
22T GRGGALY) 10 70875 C 1725 C 70.88 1.73
215 GRG CORIFLING 4 95466 C 000 G 38.18 0.00
212" GROC B0 NEG FLOW 2 318574 C 11250 C 63.71 2.25
2 12" GIFEL LOCKHNUT 2 25988 C 875 C %29 0.18
472" STL GRO HUSHING 1 TI581 C 2875 C 7.76 0.29
21720 STECL BUSHING i 43808 C 7560 © 4.36 0.08
A PVG 10 25701 G 1225 © 25.70 1.23
2 42" VG FLM ADAPTER 2 43105 C 2875 C B.62 0.58
2UPLTTICR G 1,613.00 C 2213 C 9075 1.33
2 1727 LT INGUE STRAIGHT CONN 1 21100060 C 4000 C 211.00 0.40
242 L1 INSUL 90 DEG GOMN 3 2640000 C 4000 C 264.00 0.40
#3 (THHN 30 33207 M 1113 M 9,96 0.33
HAOMCM T HEN 120 2718.24 M 3037 M 326.31 3,64
22000 DINET GENERATOR 1 000 E 5750 E 0.00 §67.50
GENERATOR PUT INTO PLACE 1 0.00 E 16.00 E 0.00 16.00
GEMERATOR T EVILING 1 000 E 400 E 0.00 4.00
GEMERATOR TESTING 1 000 E 400 E 0.00 4.00
FLUCHRIFSCENT BATTERY UNIT 75 0.00 E 028 E 0.00 -1B.75

Tolshs $1,126.49 15.19



JAN-15-05 SAT 10:26 AM  HOPE HOSPICE FAX NO. 12398481754 B. 03
Mitlennium electrical Contracting, Inc. CCN# 5
681 | labfax Sremite, Suite 2 Date: 01/15/2005 )
Fosl Myaes, Bl 33912 Job name: Estero Community Park
Job number: 300416
Page number; 2of2
Bummary - Total ($}
Cianaral Matorials N { f 22 1,126 49
LI HO FICTURES ~ NeX Aenen 2/850.00
GENPRATOR 46,794.00
Bty T (@ 6.000 %) 2,704.23
Material Tobat AT, 71472
JOURNEYRAN (76.19 Hrs @ $52.00) 3,909.88
FONEMAN & 25% {18.80 Hrs @ $55.00) 1,034.00
CRANME 12 TON (per Howr) (1.00 @ $4.000.00) 4,000.00
Subitetal 58,718.60
Ovetend {@ 10.000 %) 5671.86
Mistkup (@ 10.000 %) 6,239.05
Substotul 68,629.51
Adpstiment A1 (@ 0.001 %) 0.49
Final Ancted $68630.00
AL g A 1ot et e s it
CONTRACTOR GERTIFICATION [ 693
Name: I
Dt
Signature:
Change Order #;

Hmroby crrtily that this quotsiion Is tomgioto and accarals based on the information provided.

CLIENT ACCEPTANCE __

CONK: &

Final Price; $68630.00

Mare:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #;

bar S 8 4] O i it Aot . 3 plor i

§ heruhy Accapd Fus: guodation B sutharize the conlracior ta compiste the ahova desariod work.




