Lee County Board Of County Commissioners

Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20050444

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE:
Approve Change Order No. 2 to J. L. Wallace, Inc., under RFQ-02-02 Estero Community Park, in the amount of
$108,890.00. This project was in the CIP and the funds are available within the budget. '

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:
Allows Construction Manager to complete the Estero Community Park project to add a permanent generator and
change the emergency lighting,

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION:

4. Departmental Category: 02 44 g a_- 5. Meeting Date: /f‘—;\é 08
6. Agenda: 7. Requirement/Purpose: (specify) | 8. Request Initiated:
X  Consent Statute Commissioner
Administrative Ordinance Department Construction & Design
Appeals X Admin. Code AC-4-4 Division
Public Other By: Jim Lavender, Director
Walk-On

9. Background:

On May 7, 2002, the Board approved award to J.L. Wallace Inc. for construction management services for RFQ-
02-02 Estero Community Park in the amount of six percent (6%) of the total construction project and also
authorized staff to enter into a Construction Manager Agreement.

At the Board meeting of September 30, 2003, the Board approved an Addendum to the Construction Manager
Agreement in the amount of $194,028.00 to include the initial site work construction for the Esterc Community
Park project. On July 27, 2004, the Board approved a GMP of $10,775,404.83 for the completion of construction
for the Estero Community Park.

Change Order No. 1 was approved and processed in the deduct amount of $1,118,954.02. Change Order No. 3 in
the deduct amount of $453,888.61 has also been processed. At this time the Department of Construction & Design
is requesting Board approve Change Order No. 2 in the amount of $108,890.00 to add a permanent generator and
change the emergency lighting.

Funds are available in account #20199918608.506540,

Attachment: 1. Three (3) Original Change Order No. 2’s for Execution

10. Review for Scheduling:

Purchasing County
Department Human County
J . o b yi ‘ 3
v iy 4 KT [uayst T pisk ! o T,
Wept 10 Y SINSL ey OB, 113
MRS A ) . 4
11." Comniissién Action: Rec. by CoAt 4 i1/0s
J ty r7 %Ré_p
" - m
—Approved Date: “’lf t / {2 COUNTY ADMIN
Deferred oA FORWARDED TO:
B Tile. A )
Denied / - : ?L(/ 7{/ 0S
Other prwarded, To: 1/'0:43
LR NAVSTE o
4{]! [ L)
oo e 25




LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO.: 02
CHANGE ORDER

(A Change Order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures Under $25,000 or

Approva
Board of county Commissioners over $50,000

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Estero Community Park
PROJECT NO.: 1999
BID NO.: RFQ-02-02
DATE OF REQUEST: 3/16/05

CONTRACTOR: 1.L. wallace, Inc.

CONTRACT NO.: 2079
CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Qwner

by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or Approval by the

Account #:

upon the completion and execution of this change order by both parties to the Contract the
Contracter 1s authorized to and shall proceed to make theé following changes in the Contract

Documents:
Description:
Purpose of Change order: WS

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

original Contract Price

$10,775,404,83

Previous Change Orders No. 0 to No.01

($1.118,954.02)

Contract Price prior to this Change order
$9.656,450.81

Net increase

of this change order
$108.890.00

Contract Price with all
approved Change Orders

$9.765,340.81

G\&&&_z>mhﬁuuft>bgaﬂ4\’

Attachments (List documents supporting change)

Log and copy of all P.0.'s

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
original Contract Yime

14 months
Calendar bays

Net change from previous Change orders

Q

Calendar bays

Contract Time prior to this Change oOrder
14 months

calenﬁar Days

Net Increase
of this change order

Calendar Days

Contract Time with all
approved Change Orders

14 months 21 days
Calendar Days

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs
arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change.

RECOMMENDED: A/

nt Director ~ Date

)
g;i\&,% 3hilg
Contract&LEEphffsent Ddte

APPROVED:

County Attorney's Office Date

L LR ]

ACCEPTED:

r] I
8y: e oS -
Co appticable) Date Cerftractor:
Jerald L., wallace
PRINT NAME

£2%95 pate Accepted: 3/16/05 BY:

J.L. walla

Corporate Seal

COUNTY APPROVAL:

\"H .
» InC. Department Director
{Under $25,000)

Date Approved:

county Manager
(under $50,000)

Date Approved:_

By:

Chairman

Board of County Commissioners
(Over $50,000)

Date Approved:




General Contractors {(Phone) 239-437-1111

\ . W 9111 West College Fointe Drive
J.L.WALLACE, INC. 0_;{:/_ ‘ Ft. Myers, FL. 33919

(Fax) 239-437-1324
STABILITY « INNOVATION _
COST ISSUE /| PROPOSAL QUOTATION NO. 013
PROJECT: Esterc Community Park PROJECT NO.: 04-135
.QUOTE NO,; 013 DATE QUOTED: 03/10/05 ARCH. PROJECT NO.:
DAYS ALLOWED
TO: Robert Taylor . FOR APPROVAL: 15
Lee County Dept. of Planning/Construction
1500 Monroe Street EXPIRATION DATE: 03/25/05
Fort Myers, FL 33901 REQUESTED EXTENSION
(Phone) 239-479-8306 (Fax) 239-479-8307 OF TIME IN DAYS:
DESCRIPTION: :
1. Provide costing to add permanent generator, per PR #5 attached.
2. Change emergency lighting, per PR #5 attached.
3. Add fencing per PR #5.1 attached
4. Increase size of pad per PR #5.1 attached
5. Change to above ground tank
| SUBCONTRACTORS / VENDORS SUB / VENDOR WORK DESCRIPTION || amount: T
Millennium Electrical Contracting, Inc. PR #5 $101.670
Griffith Construction 03110 Concrete Subcontractor $3,885
Smith Fence Co. of Fort Myers, Inc. 02220 Fencing : $3,335
SELF PERFORMED WORK
APPROVAL HE SUBTOTAL: | $108,890 |
ARCH: [ FEEPERCENT: || 0% 1 %0
DATE: '3/24/05 L ] $108,890
L . 0,
OWNER: | INSURANCE: | o% 1 $0
DATE: TOTAL REQUEST AMOUNT: $108,800
DISTRIBUTION e J. L. WALLACE, INC.
Parker/Mudgett/Smith Architects, John Hendry Signed By: m
Tamdy Kaminski, Project Manager
Date: 3/10/05




02/28/2005 MON 15:50 FAX PARKER/MUDGETT/SMITH -~-- JL WALLACE QZooz/01¢

LEE COUNTY PROPOSAL REQUEST

PROPOSAL REQUEST NO. 6.1

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: ESTERO COMMUNITY PARK 7

CONTRACTOR: J.L. WALLACE INC,
CONTRACT NO. 2079

PROJECT NO. 1889

BID NO.: RFQ-02-02

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: OWNER AND ARCHITECT DATE OF REQUEST 28 Feb 2005

Please submit an itemized bid for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidenlal o proposed madifications to the
Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description: (Written description of the Work)
PROVIDE A COST FOR PROVIDING:

Detroit Diesel Generator Set

Model No. 230DSEJB complete with all accessories
Engine 6081AF001 (Diesel);
Alternator 4UA13;

Weather Housing with critical silencer and skid;

2500 gallon single compartment, above ground, concrete encased fuel system with fill limiter, solar
gauge, and stair on 20'-0" x 32'-8"

concrete slab per plan PR 5.1 A105.1 and per section PR 5.1
4/A202; : '

Automatic Transfer Switch 260 Amp Nema | Enclosure;

Generator Annunciator Panel in Entry Lobby A-101 near Fire Alarm Annuciator Panel with 1" conduit
from generator to panel

Perfdrmance Summary

LN/ LL Voltage 277/480 volts Altitude 100 feet
Frequency 60 hertz Ambient Temp. 85 F
Phase(s) 3 phase

Genset Rating @ 130C Rise 230.00 kW
Genset Derated Rating 228.98 kW

Total Running Power 161.80 kW
Percent of Available kW Used 70.66 %

Altemnator Starting KVA 560.00 kVA @ 20% dip
Peak Starting kVA 393.80 kVA :
Percent of Available kVA Used 70.32 %

Maximum Voltage Dip 17.55 %
CMO:009
09/25/01

E-11
S\ohe-CumrsniEstare Cormunity Park 010400 Admin-Archilsctidmin ACNPROPOSAL REQUEST 5.1.d0c



02/28/200% MON 15:50 FAX PARKER/MUDGETT/EMITH

“== JL WALLACE
1

Qeo3/eio

Maximum Frequency Dip 8.72 % { no restriction )
Voltage THD 0.00 % ( no restriction )

Load Profile

Run Run Run Start Start Vot Freq
Volt (L-N) .

Qty kW kVA pF kW kVA Dip Dip
THD

Step #1 Load Step #1

Lighting (Fluorescent lighting with low distortion electronic ballast)

1 50.00 §0.00 1.00 50.00 50.00

Misc. Load (1S.60 kW misc. load)

119.60 19.60 1.00 19.60 18.60 _

Pump 3 (9.100 kW, 3 phase, code G, loaded motor, w/ A.T.L. starting)
Rated motor torque from full voltage starting = 83.3%

19.10 9.60 0.95 30.1962.90

Pump 4 (9.100 kW, 3 phase, code G, loaded motor, w/ AT.L. starting)
Rated motor torque from full voltage starting = 83.3%
19.109.600.95 30.19 62.90

Step Totals 87.80 88.01 1.00 129.98 170.51 8.76 6.67
0.0%/0.0%/0.0%

Cum. Totals 87.80 88.01 1.00

Step #2 Load Step #2

AHU-1 (11.700 kW, 3 phase, code G, Ioaded motor, w/ AT.L. starting)
Rated motor torque from full voltage starting = 68.0%
111.70 12.34 0.95 39.85 85.00 :

AHU-2 (11,700 KW, 3 phase, code G, loaded motor, w/ A T.L. starting)
Rated motor torque from full voltage starting = 68.0%
111.70 12.34 0.95 35.95 85.00

AHU-3 (11.700 kKW, 3 phase, code G, loaded motor, w/ A.T.L. starting)
Rated mator torque from full voltage starting = 68.0%
111.7012.34 0.55 39.55 85.00

AHU-4 (11.700 KW, 3 phase, code G, loaded motor, w/ AT.L.
Rated motor torque from ful} voitage starting = 68.0%
111.70 12.34 0.95 39.95 85.00

starting)

Step Totals 46.80 49.35 0.85 159,80 340.00 17.55 8.72
0.0%/0.0%/0.0% |

Cum. Totals 134.60 137.36 0.98

Step #3 Load Step #3

AHU-5 (11.700 kW, 3 phase, code G, loaded motor, w/ AT.L. starting)
Rated motor torque from full voltage starting = 75.3%
111.7012.34 0,95 39.95 85.00

AHU-6 (2.900 kW, 3 phase, code J, loaded motor, w/ A.T.L. starting)

Rated motor torque from full voltage starting = 75.3%
CMO:009 .

09/25/01

E-11
Sulotn-CutrenfiEsters Coremunity Park 01-0400 AdminArchisecMudmin ADPROPOSAL RECLI

EST 5.1,doc



02/28/200% MON 15:50 FAX FARKER/MUDGETT/ESMITH =2+ JL WALLACE Qooasoto

12.90 3.07 0.94 14.05 23.41

AHU-7 (6.300 kW, 3 phase, code H, loaded motor, w/ A.T.L. starting)
Rated motor torque from full valtage starting = 75.3%
16.30 6.65 0.95 27.04 48.28

AHU-8 (6.300 kW, 2 phase, code H, loaded motor, w/ AT.L. starting)
Rated motor torque from full voltage starting =75.3%
16.30 6.65 0.95 27.04 4828

Step Totals 27.20 28.71 0.95 108.07 204.62 13.23 5.24
0.0%/0.0%/0.0%

Cum, Totals 161.80 166.07 0.87

Grand Totals 161.80 166.07 0.97
0.0%/0.0%/0.0% ‘

Notes

1) Lister Petter and Cummins are acceptable manufacturers
if they can meet the performance specification.

PROVIDE A CREDIT FOR DELETING:
1) All battery packs from lighting fixtures in Building A.

2) All Emergency battery pack fixtures in gymnasium,
PROVIDE A COST FOR ADDING:

(1B) emergency quartz lamps in gymnasium fixtures and wire to emergency
circuits.

Aftachments: (List attached documents that support descr'iption)'
PR 5.1 A105, PR 5.1 4/A202

CONTRACTOR: J.L. WALLACE INC. ‘

BY: JOHN A HENDRY FOR PARKER/MUDGETT/SMITH ARGH'S, ING.

CMO:009
06/25/01 E-11

S\obr ComenlExlon Community Park 01-040w Aamin-Anchisctadmin ADWROPOSAL REQUEST 5.1.doc



02/28/200% MON 15:50 FAX PARKER/MUDGETT/EMITH <o JL WALLACE

@o05/9010
= e :;/ o - SOLAR GAUG
7 4 2 - i R S SRS A S AND STAIR
:" ' ", . - -".0 i :al;, L
=) F- e ke o - Py ™
_| ] s _Q| - E ul) f
~ / TN - ‘of ™ ' :l?
z F A ) EE
'C,’ N \ [ _ . i ‘1’ =7z D / L
- ~— i . N . o ,_:.. 1) B ) - ol ) o - —
5 s 12777480 v e e o = o T
¥ § PH 4 WIRE - .~ =1 )l 238 W .
~ ELECTRIC L - == "T1 @ EMERGENCY | : 5
- SFORMER . ' . 0|47l GENERATOR R
. : - e ——— LT
o g L L A )2 R R RN § M B
N R L we SO I SR e g’ %HPE!NWUNK
K | 1.;.“.4_ J:L-L..L‘ (..- ’. 't ..'- N FE C lTH
U S o e ROLLING GATE
- J:-d\ ATS = -"'.,” ) ) ‘11- . PER 3/DT'—'4
Y 5'—0"{: L. J L Hl el
. = % = IR N
= . J ELECTRIC Bl T~ = m
A @ S—101 ) [ TR S
L S ' o o -
1 = = 2 HIIH‘N-LIlJJl!ll_iI[IIIjII!IIlI_.E. “a, (\\[._./
Y H © <1 I o A
N i . % ; SRR
= = w $ - .
(=] ) = i ]
] ? I PUMP o | R
[ = I S$-102 O | “Sel” N
e - — uf i
M = % : - S 3
o 8"LH =1k 20'—8" O B'HAR" 9'-10”
— vl ISR NSRS NERN !Q———-—B T
3 £ R
I 4l oy N
'ol 0 156" —4" 17°—4" 5'—6"
= T
i [T 7™7 - T @
5 I | . i
PR/5.1\ = PROPOSAL REQUEST 5.1

PROVIDE 230 KW EMERGENCY GENERATOR
CONCRETE ENCASED FUEL SYSTEM WITH F
20'-0" X 32'-6" CONCRETE SIAB PER SECTIO
ELECTRIC ROOM 5-101 AND GENERATOR ANN
FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL WITH 1" ¢

ILL LIMITER, SOLAR GAUGE, AND STAIR ON
N

UNCIATOR PANEL IN ENTRY LOBBY A-101 NEAR
ONDUNT FROM GEN ERATOR TO PANEL

AND 2500 GAL SINGLE COMPARTMENT, ABOVE GROUND,

4/A202 WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH (ATS)IN

2030—-8 WEST FIRST STREET
FAX {238) 332-3537

PARKER/MUDGETT/SMITH ARCHTECTS, NG,

FORT MYERS, AA 33904
(238} 332-1171

ESTERO COMMUNITY PARK
LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
FORT MYERS, FL :

01-040]24 FEB 2005 |1/8" = 1'—0"

PR 5.1
A105




&Goos/ 010

=== JL WALLACE

PARKER/MUDGETT/EMITH

FAX

WZLSAS 73N ANV HOLVHIANID AON3DHINT HO 501V L'S Hd LIIHS OL ¥343
Z0ZV/? NOILDOAS ¥3d 8Y1S JLIHONOD «I-2€ X w002 IAAOUd

1S 153ND3H TWSOdOoYd =\ }'5/dd

\%

-4 = F/E /7000
HYIIAILS 3BVvHOLS 391\ 7/

NOLLO3IS avd "H3T1HO T1VJld AL

AYVA NIATIHO -8
1V T¥9ldAL L |
AN ,01—.9 \_ g1
YolH 3 \L\l STIONNIINGD S
X //\ /\ 74 .’....\q.\. -..x
CRURGRARAAN \ L LE
w/.V.W//W.f//\W///\\\AW\V/«VN Lo, ...V. . |_n
; ‘. L v... ' v v _— - : - g .
N ..a.‘..n..f.‘|.t-. . .V..ﬁ.l .-Vui.t..h.|_v."_ lblp.i
Y. o v oy .v..r e l . [
= OINVL T34 ONY 9-
N39 3 ¥04 NY1d 335)
L0-0 = QAN L) =HOOTd
N zxmﬁ HLd30-CIN
dI1S—No _ -
IFIONOD SNOISNIRIO TIV ONIAJIYEA GNY 1Y AYA HOV3
ISd 000F ONILYNION00D 804 F18ISNOJSH 30,2 1y of
38 TIVHS Y¥OL1OVHINOD g

310N

PR 5.1
4/A202

LEE CSOUNTY, FLORIDA

FORT MYERS, FL

24 FEB 2005

01-040

0z/28/2005 MON 15:50

(238) 2a2-1171

FORT MYERS, FLA, 33001

2030-B WesST FIRST STREET
FAX (239) x3z-33%y




02/28/2005 MON 15:51 FAX PARKER/MUDGETT/SMITH -~-~ JL WALLACE @oeor/ote
FEB-1B-200S(FRI) 17:58

P.ootrsong

GUARDING YOUR FUTURE |

ARMOR
FUEL CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS
PROTECTING YOUR ENVIRONMENT! www.armorfusitank com
Company Fromz Donald E. Trumble
Attamtion: JOHN HENDRY Papes{including covar): 7‘
Date: February 18, 2005 Fae 3% 239.332 3537
Re: ce:
1 Urpent O3 For Review 0 Pl:u;nCnmmmt 0O PMenss Reply 0 Please Recycle

Should this transmission not be recelved, incomplete, or illegible, please contact us
Immediately at (352) 351-3834. ‘

*Messago:

Thark you,

Sales & Marksting

Manufactured by: Del Zotto Products of Florida, Inc.
4405 W. Hwy 40
Ocala, Florida 34482

Phonea: 352-381.3034
Fax: 352.351.8875




does/o10

=== JL WALLACE

FARKER/ MUDGETT/EMITH

FRX

02/28/2005 MON 15:51

BB EEE [N INLVAN0D JTONIS NOTIVO 006¢

§LEE—|SE-26%. XV
L6-L1—]

vnmnl_mnlummm. NOHd
oMl *SIonoad bE
NOUYZIMOHLITY JNOHIM 3a0004d3Y 10N 00 :mm_%
ZMA00SZ\GD @I0\SYSIa ¢ W3mad | ¢ ¥3aIng

-1 Z T D9SNl Zavial [ R
....................... - A
p @. i ¥ | NU[LTY TIIHEA0
_ y A
w: ] 4 3 a 2 B V¥ ¥YY “ uwl 0 ,_wEoE.m%u
Tl o ) O O iy
| fbeo) o = O © M A
_ :m:uxxuanuut\\ i 7] 2 ] 4]
! a1 T _ W4 | 1H0d 1d0_ddvd |8
% i 0 [IS 1004 JOAN3S|[ V ¥
L . L . 25 [ IS 1H0d JDWNIS|
| === 0_NOLLAMOSIA_ MEVH
| oL -
. 08—~
AN AN 4 .
m . i s’ N
I ( 3
| _ _
08 .7 |l o ] _
0ol [ .00} ] |
[ [ i
| | I
_ I I
! . - !
T . 3
) ) O o— o U I3 I J .._ [0
1 1
|- ¥ s

%
w
)

s

0D:81 (l4¥4)s5002-81-33

ran/pon o



doio/019

= JL WALLACE

PARKER/MUDGETT/SMITH

FAX

0Z/28/2005 MOR 15:51

GVIS ININLIYAN0D TINIS 13Ut MU 1Ly i v e

aWdl SAvN 314 _.E_:aE._EE Kuojopdaid pup is)ybpidop *bujpued SIUDL R0, (1o J9810sd IOy "3V

000Z—22-11 *3IV0

g g TNTgd dv 1NONVLOTY]

¥ g »
ssprd Sixﬂhu zlﬁhﬁ
081

" a3pu4p $ERC-ISE (26E
v Cozevbe 14 'YIVo0

v ‘O AVMHOHH 1S3IM SOVF

0 YOROU 20 Q107 [0

] 3 UADID UG

S0y BunLY) P dﬂ

i PR e |

2001

WNWINIA
3154ONOQ
ISd 000¢

_
!

90 ,z! dvE3y GF 09 30VHD

SSINMOIHL 10FMH0D JRHIENOD 0L
S Ty adIViivAZ 38 LSO

— NOILoYJNGD _110S OL AN
THd NVT1D S P ren b e L 2 AHVA” TIIM SSINMIIHL 8v1s
: -.ucluw.-..'n.bl P, e W nv“..lnvﬂ...H.-ﬂ-”.__fiapln-»-.-rl.-.“uwt-ouh\.--_‘-vcﬂ"Mh”l\-ﬂh- =

] . WI NIW .8 8YIS 313¥ONDI

QALOVdINOD TIEM i
S .

I n I i E %

\ &
HALNIO
_ 3105 QL 10N

i) ‘opuold jo synpoid ooz (80 4O fyadoay

%&rﬂﬁh%%lgg.gga
U ITEE-1ST (158) TRYIC 18 '210D ‘GHfAoniBad PN SOt AVOIdAL

BS:e1 (1d4)5002-81-43

YOU/EDD "d



FROM MILLENNIUM ELEC FAX NO. 12394542725

1

Mar. B4 2005 @2:15PM P2

CHANGE NOTICE

Mlllennium electrical Contracting, inc. CCN# 5

5651 Halifax Avenue, Suile 2

Date (cument):  03/04/2005
Fort Myers, FL 33912

Job name: Esterc Community P.
Tel: 230.454.2722 Job number: 300418
Fax; 230.454.2725 Page number: 10f2
E-mail: azsebeflmelectrical.com
Cllent address: /

JL. Wallace, inc.

Attn: Tammy Kaminski

2111 West College Pointe Drive .
Fort Myers, FL 33918

Work Description

PR #5

Add Generator and revise emergency lighting battery back up design according to PR #05,
Generator enclosure included to meet local and state codes for 130 mph wind rating.
Fue! for generator not induded.

Clrcuits powered by the generator are as shown on the original drawing panel schedule for EHAT. No othar modifications are
included.
Generator manufacturers shipping schedule is approximately 150 days after order Is placed.

PR #5.1

Add a 2500 gallon sbove ground fuel tank in lisu of base mounted fus! tank.

Add ebnduit for Gansrator Annunciator Panel in the lobby A-101 near the Fire Alarm Annunciator Pansel,
Fuel tank includes a ladder for fueling area. Stair set is not included,

A day tank on the generator is required and included In this quotation.

ATS is located in the maln electrical room as originally designed not In Building S.

Noe concrate pad induded,

Ne overtime labor or quick-ship materials included.
This price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.
We will supply and instal! all materials, labor and equpment as per your instructions on CCN #6.

“ers

m Description Qty Price U Hrs_U Mat$ Tot. Hrs

1" EMT CONDUIT 130 8035 C 560 C 104.48 7.28
EMT STL SS CONN 8 25656 G 1500 C 15,39 0.80

EMT STL §S CPLG 13 28793 C 000 C 37.43 0.00

1/2" GRC (GALV) 10 70875 C 1726 C 70.88 1.73
2 172" GRC COUPLING 4 95468 C 000 C as.19 C.00
2 1/2" GRG 90 DEG ELBOW 2 318574 C 11250 C 63.71 2.25
2 12" STEEL LOCKNUT 2 25888 C 875 C 520 0.18
2 1/2" STL GRD BUSHING 1 77681 C 2876 C 7.78 0.29
2 1/2" STEEL BUSHING 1 438.08 C 750 C 438 0.08
1" PVC 120 7491 C 550 C 80.80 6.60
212" PVC 10 257.01 C 1225 C 25.70 1.23
1" PVC TERM ADAPTER 2 102,16 C 1500 C 2.04 0.30
2 172" PVC FEM ADAPTER 2 431,05 C 2875 © 8.62 0.58
1" PVC COUPLING 1% 85.95 C 000 C 8,89 0.00
1" PVC 20 DEG ELBOW 3 23200 C 5000 C 6.98 1.50
2 1/2" LT FLEX 8 151300 C 2213 C 90.78 1.33
2 172" LT INSUL STRAIGHT GONN 1 21,100.00 C 40.00 C 211.00 0.40
2 1/2" LT INSUL 80 DEG CONN 1 26,40000 C 4000 C 264.00 0.40



FROM ‘MILLENNIUM ELEC FAX NO. 112394542725 Mar. B4 2085 B2:16PM P3
Millennium electrical Contracting, Inc. CCN# 5
5651 Halifax Avenue, Sujte 2 Date: 03/04/2005
Fort Myers, FL 33912 Job name: Estera Community Park
Job number: 300418
Page number: 2 of2

ltem Description {cont) Qty Price U Hrs U Mat$ ‘Yot Hrs
#6 THHN 30 33207 M 1113 M 0.96 0.33
#250MCM THHN 120 271924 M 3037 M- 326.31 364
#14- 2P TWISTED CABLE 500 0.00 M 1050 M 0.00 525
4x2 1/8" 5Q BOX 1* RO 3 33071 ¢ 2875 C B.92 0.88
4" SQ BLANK COVER 3 89.67 C 312 ¢ 2.08 0.09
225KW DIESEL GENERATOR 1 000 E 5750 E 0.00 57.50
GENERATOR FUEL SYSTEM 1 490,00 E 3200 E 480.00 32.00
GENERATOR PUT INTO PLACE 1 000 E 16.00 E 0.00 18.00
CGENERATOR LEVELING 1 000 E 400 £ 0.00 4.00
GENERATOR TESTING 1 0.00 E 400 E 0.00 4.00
FLUORESCENT BATTERY UNIT -75 0.00 E 025 B 0.00 -18.75
Totals $1,884.55 128.97
Summary Total ($)

Ganeral Materials 1,804.56

LICHTING FIXTURES -2,850.00

GENERATOR Ve 52994 - 63,670.00

Material Tax (@ 8.000 %) 3,782.87
Matérial Total ‘ 66,477.43

JOURNEYMAN (129.97 Hrs @ $52.00) 6,758.44

FOREMAN @& 25% (32.48 Hrs @ $56.00) 1,788.95

CRANE 12 TON (per Hour) {2.00 @ $4,500.00) 8,000.00
Subtotal 84,022.82

Overhead (@ 10.000 %) 8.402.28

Markup (@ 10.000 %) 8,242 81
Subtotal 101,867.61

Adjustment #1 (@ 0.002 %) 2.39
Final Amount $101,670.00

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

lwmmmmﬂmhmmmwmmmm

CLIENT ACCEPTANCE

CCN#: 5

Final Price: $1 01670.00

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

lmmmmmmw contractor to complats the above desciibed work,




FROM MILLENNIUM ELEC FAX NO. 12394542725 Mar. 11 2085 B1:58PM P2
AR, 11, 2005 1:16Pm NC.31@ P.2

Powe
e Genmr'atinn

Quotation

CUMMINS SOUTHEASTERN POWER ING.
2671 Edigon Ave.

Fort Myers FL 33816 United States
Direct: {041)337.1211

March 11, 2005

Projact Name: Estero Community Park

Quotation: 10053200 4501

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleasad to quote as follows:

Usp

i‘:.“yl

fterm

Deseriptign

Diesel Ganset: 60hZ-230/210kW 60hZ-200/180KkW

230DFAB Gensetr-Dl&cel.GOHz.ZSOkW-Standby Rating 1
A331-2 Duty Reting-Standby Pewer 1
LOR0-2 Listing-UL 2200 1
ROO2-2 Voltage-277/480,3 Ph ase,Wye, 4 Wire 1
B258-2 Alternator-80 Hgz, 12 Lead, Extendad Range,1256/1060 1
HE43-2 SET CONTROL-PGEC 2100 1
H538-2 Display Language-English 1
H605-2 Meters-AC Output, Analog 1
KMBg-2 Cirouit Breaker Mtg-Single Brkr,Right of Control 1
KM42-2 Clreuit Breakebv?-&OA.SP.BOOIBQDV.SS RMS,80%,UL/NEC 1
C127-2 Separator-Fusi/Water - 1
F159-2 Unit Profile-Full Width 1
A334.2 Engline Starter24 Vdc Motor 1
BO74-2 Engine Cooling-Radiator, 50¢ Ambient 1
H389-2 Shutdown-Low Coolant Lave 1
HS58-2 Coolant Heater-208/240/480v, 40 Minimum Ambnt Temp 1
Do41-2 Engine Air Cleaper-Normal Duty 1
A299.2 Exhzust Gonnector-NPT 1
Lo28-2 Genset Warranty-1 Year Base 1
LO50-2 _ Literatura-English 1
Al22-2 Paaking-Skid, Poly Bag 1
CPO1-2 Contmon Parts Listing 1
SPEC-M Praduct Revisien - M 1



FROM :MILLENNIUM ELEC FAX NO. 12394542725

Mar. 11 2085 Q1:58PM  P3
MAR, 1%.2005  1:18PM

NO. 3108 P.3

0155-2621 Exhaust Pipe Package-Side Inlst-4"NPT to 5"ASA 4
base mounted day fuel tank wisupply & return
50 gallon pumplmotore/eontrols 120vac L
Aluminum ggnclgosure (Non Sound Attenuated) Rated at 150mph wind 1
2500 gailon (Armor) Vauited Stand-aiane Fus! Tank (UL2085) 1
ST-UP-OTF- 1001-2000 BASIC START UP 1
B
CHARGET BATTERY  \1nE INTERFAGE BATTERY CHARGER 1
8T-UP-CTP 81-100 MILES  TRAVEL TIME / MILAGE 1
ISC-ACE~£R1-B ISOLATOR PAD TYPE 10
Sor | TRANSFER  \y1RE INTERFAGE CONTROL START STOP 1
ISCANTERSTATE-8D-XHD  BATTERY 8AESD 1155.CCA. LA. 2
Transfer Switch-Power Command; 150A/225A/260A
OTPC280 Transfer Switch-Onan,PwrCmd, 260 Amp 1
AD28-7 Poles-3 1
AD3S-7 Application-Utility To Genset 1
AD46-7 Listing-UL 1008/CSA Certification 1
A044-7 Frequency-60 Hertz 1
ADAZ-7 System-3 Phase,3 Wire Or 4 Wire 1
RO28-7 Voltage-480 Vac 1
BOO1-7 Cabinet-Typa 1 1
C024-7 Control-Trensfer 8witch,Laveal 2 1
M018-7 Display-Digital 1
KD03-7 Battery Charger-10 Amp,24 Vde 1
GO02-7 Transfer Switch Warranty-1 Yr Basic 1
CPO1-7 Comman Parts Listing 1
SPEC-A Product Revision - A 1
Grand Total $63,670.83

Quote to specifications of changs order E-11 3 pages and verbal conversatlon with contractor, Quote
does not include installation, insulation or fuel. Sale is contingent on acceptance of C8P1 terms of sale.

Quote is valid for 60 daye and does not include sates tax or unlogiding. F O B factory freight allowed,
payment terms net 30 days. _

Daducts: base fuel tank (2500 gal.)

&0 Qal. base fuel tank w/supply & raturn pump motors (\—52.840.00
2500 gal Vaulted fue! tank {above ground) ~—$18,903,00 /

Day tank is required with the 2500 vaulted above-ground tank for the following reasons'.\""'_'/
Height of the fuel lines, vaulted tahk which is over 10’ In height exceeds the limits of the engine lifit pump
onthe supply and retum lines. On the supply engine Mt pump is capable of 4' max. A electrie solenoid
could be Installad to energize on crank and run to keep 2 siphon affeat, a temporally pump would initially



FROM SMILLENNIUM ELEC Fax NO,

112394542725 Mar
MAR.11.2085  1:19PM

' Temova tamp. pump, if the siphon was lost the It
thus unlt would never start. The raturn line would
tha maln tank propery and caupe

Nots: the proposed 50 gal day-tank would have a supply and return pump/motors.

. 11 2805 21:5S9PM

NO.31B P.4

have to be installed in the supply line and de-energiza tha fuel solenoid to get the fyel to siphon and

pump could never pump the fuel because of the Iift,
excead the limits and cause fusl not to be returned 1o
the engine not to shut down or go into an over-gpead eondition,

Submitted by

Jeffery Damars , Energy Sales Manager
jeftery.a demars@cummina.eam
Mabile; {239) 229-4447

Fax: {238) 337-7851

P4



MAR-8B9—-85 81128 PM SMITH FENCE CO. FT.MYERS 239 &935S229

smith

fence

J.L WALLACE, INC.

PROJECT: ESTERO CQBMMUNIT Y PARK

3/09/08

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

@ GENERATOR PAD

PROPOSAL

FURNISH AND INSTALL: 8ft HIGH GALVANIZED COMMERCIAL FENCE
AROUND GENERATOR PAD. INCLUDES 1- 10° WIDE ROLL

GATE

TOTAL= $3335.00

g5

{ .
BOB ENWRIGHT

Post Office Box 6925
Ft. Myers, Florida 33911
(?39) 772-2100  FAX (239) 772-2128

-.B31



MAR 08 2001 5:45PH HP LASERJET 3200

Griffith Construction Inc.

- 17490 East Street  Suite #2
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33917
Phone: 239-543-3010 Fax: 239-543-3495

Estero Community Park Generator Pad

The price for adding 652 sq. fi. to the generator pad is as follows: $3,885.00
_ This price includes all materials and labor necessary to complete generator pad.



